LM5000EP
Enhanced Plastic High Voltage Switch Mode Regulator
General Description
The LM5000EP is a monolithic integrated circuit specifically
designed and optimized for flyback, boost or forward power
converter applications. The internal power switch is rated for
a maximum of 80V, with a current limit set to 2A. Protecting
the power switch are current limit and thermal shutdown

n Selected Military Applications
n Selected Avionics Applications
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VID PART NUMBER NS PACKAGE NUMBER (Note 3)
LM5000-3MTCEP V62/04632-01 MTC16
(Notes 1, 2) TBD TBD
Note 1: For the following (Enhanced Plastic) version, check for availability: LM5000-3MTCXEP, LM5000SD-3EP, LM5000SD-6EP, LM5000SDX-3EP,
LM5000SDX-6EP. Parts listed with an "X" are provided in Tape & Reel and parts without an "X" are in Rails.
Note 2: FOR ADDITIONAL ORDERING AND PRODUCT INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE ENHANCED PLASTIC WEB SITE AT: www.national.com/
mil
Note 3: Refer to package details under Physical Dimensions
May 2004
L
M
5
0
0
0
E
P
E
n
h
a
n
c
e
d
P
la
s
tic
H
ig
h
V
o
lta
g
e
S
w
itc
h
M
o
d
e
R
e
g
u
la
to
r
© 2004 National Semiconductor Corporation DS200983 www.national.com
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Typical Application Circuit
20098301
LM5000EP Flyback Converter
Connection Diagram
Top View
20098304
L